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flex-max

Flex-Max

TecHnIcal deScrIpTIon

Technical data

prod. 
no:

max 
working 
radius m

Total 
weight 
in kg

recomended 
mounting 
height in m

Hose Ø  
in mm

recomended 
ariflow at 
hood in m3/hr

FM-1520
FM-1530
FM-1540
FM-2520
FM-2530
FM-2540
FM-3520
FM-3530
FM-3540
FM-4520
FM-4530
FM-4540

4,0
4,9
5,8
5,0
5,9
6,8
6,0
6,9
7,8
7,0
7,9
8,8

46
48
50
58
60
62
79
81
83
91
93
95

2,0-3,0
2,0-4,0
2,5-5,0
2,0-3,0
2,0-4,0
2,5-5,0
2,0-3,0
2,0-4,0
2,5-5,0
2,0-3,0
2,0-4,0
2,5-5,0

160
160
160
160
160
160
160
160
160
160
160
160

800-1200
800-1200
800-1200
800-1200
800-1200
800-1200
800-1200
800-1200
800-1200
800-1200
800-1200
800-1200

The PlymoVent Flex-Max is the perfect ex-
traction arm in situations requiring maxi-
mum flexibility. With the Flex-Max arm you 
can cover the whole working area. Models  
range from 4 m up to 8.8 m working radius. 
The hood can reach from the floor up to 4 
m above the moun  ting height. Flex-Max is a 
real problem solver when it comes to reach ing into the 
tightest corners of the workshop,  
positioning very low, reaching long distances or working on 
very high objects. Flex-Max consists of an inner and an outer arm, 
both of which are mounted on a double ball-bearing pivot. The outer 
arm, which has three adjustable joints, gives maximum flexibility within its 
working radius and may be rotated through a full 360°. The inner arm is equip-
ped with a suspension rail for cables, compressed air hoses, wire-feeders etc. This 
can be loaded with up to 50 kg of weight. Manoeuvring of the extraction arm is from the 
hood. Hose extensions FSL-1, SLE-20 and SLE-30 can easily be fitted to the extraction arm.            
 
delivery
Flex-Max is delivered complete with wall mounting bracket, 
arm, hose and hood fitted with manual damper.

advantages
•  Ingenious patented construction with two ball-bearing mounted  

hinges and a further three easily adjustable joints.
•  Maximum flexibility within a working radius of 0 to 9 metres  

(dependent on the choice of arm).
•  Quick and easy to position.
•  Can carry up to 50 kg suspended from the inner arm.
•  You can choose where you want to mount it, high up 
 on the wall or low down.
•  Elegant design and high quality
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components and operation

a. Mounting plate with adjustable  
friction brake.

b.  Ball-bearing mounted inner arm. Carries up to 50 kg. 
c.  Spiroduct.
d. Flame retardant hose Ø 165 mm of PVC coated woven  

polyamide with internal steel spiral.
e. Ball-bearing mounting bracket for outer friction arm. 
f. Outer arm spindle.
G.  Flame retardant hose 160 mm of PVC coated woven  

polyamide with internal steel spiral.
H.  Aluminium inner arm tube.
I.  Aluminium outer arm tube.
J.  Outer arm pivot with friction pad for tensioning adjustment.
k.  Universal joint with hood collar and manual shut-off damper.
l.  Flame retardant hose Ø160 mm flexible hose of PVC coated  

 woven polyamide with internal steel spiral. 
m.  Optimally designed hood with safety mesh covering the 

300 mm diameter opening. Can be fitted with 20 W halogen  
lamp cartridge.

Handling
1. 360° ring handle for positioning of the hood. 

Can be reached from all sides.
2. Damper control knob.
3. Quick-fit catch for simple exchange of extension 

hose and hood.
4. Switch for light cartridge  

(see accessories HL-20/24).
5. Switch for manual start/stop of fan or damper 

(see accessories SA-24, ES-90 or ASE-12).

Hood operation
The black, enamelled anodised metal hood can  
be angled 110° forwards, back-wards and to  
the sides. Large, 360°, ring handle, Ø300 mm.

Switch assembly

Working areas

a
mm

prod. 
nr:

b
mm

c
mm

FM-1520
FM-1530
FM-1540
FM-2520
FM-2530
FM-2540
FM-3520
FM-3530
FM-3540
FM-4520
FM-4530
FM-4540

1850
1850
1850
2850
2850
2850
3850
3850
3850
4850
4850
4850

1120
1650
2300
1120
1650
2300
1120
1650
2300
1120
1650
2300

1070
1520
1870
1070
1520
1870
1070
1520
1870
1070
1520
1870

flex-max 1540
Recomended mounting height 2.5 - 3.0 m.

flex-max 2540
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flex-max 3540. flex-max 4540

pressure loss

Welding: 800-1200 m3/h.

Pressure loss Pa

Airflow m3/hr

The pressure loss in PlymoVents Flex-Max is affected by:
1. Air volume.
2. With or without lamp cartridge in the hood.
3. Position of the arm.
4. Length of the arm.

mounting examples

fm-15, 25

 fm-35, 45mounting plates for flex-max

prod. 
no:

max.bearing pres-
sure/bult

Safety demands

FM-1520, FM-1530
FM-2520, FM-2530
FM-1540, FM-2540, FM-3520
FM-3530, FM-3540, FM-4520
FM-4530, FM-4540

300 kp/bolt
500 kp/bolt
650 kp/bolt
900 kp/bolt
900 kp/bolt
(1 kp ³ 10 N)

900 kp/bolt
1500 kp/bolt
1950 kp/bolt
2700 kp/bolt
2700 kp/bolt

recomended bult
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fm-1530 column mounted fm-2540 wall mounted. Wire feeder 
unit suspended from inner arm.

fm-4530 mounted in premises with low ceiling 
with a separate fan, model fuk.
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mounTInG InSTrucTIon

fleX-maX

prod. no: max. load/bolt Safety requirement
 
FM–1520, FM–1530 300kg/Bolt 900kg/Bolt
FM–2520, FM–2530 500 kg/Bolt 1500 kg/Bolt
FM–1540, FM–2540, FM–3520 650 kg/Bolt 1950 kg/Bolt
FM–3530, FM–3540, FM–4520 900 kg/Bolt 2700 kg/Bolt
FM–4530, FM–4540 900 kg/Bolt 2700 kg/Bolt

Mounting plates for flex-max

FM-3520, 3530, 3540, 
4520, 4530, 4540

FM-1520, 1530, 1540, 
2520, 2530, 2540

     a  b a b   c
   mm  mm   mm
 
FM-1520 2,0–3,0 4,0 1850 1120 1070
FM-1530 2,0–4,0 4,9 1850 1650 1520
FM-1540 3,5–5,0 5,8 1850 2300 1870
FM-2520 2,0–3,0 5,0 2850 1120 1070
FM-2530 2,0–4,0 5,9 2850 1650 1520
FM-2540 2,5–5,0 6,8 2850 2300 1870
FM-3520 2,0–3,0 6,0 3850 1120 1070
FM-3530 2,0–4,0 6,9 3850 1650 1520
FM-3540 2,5–5,0 7,8 3850 2300 1870
FM-4520 2,0–3,0 7,0 4850 1120 1070
FM-4530 2,0–4,0 7,9 4850 1650 1520
FM-4540 2,5–5,0 8,8 4850 2300 1870 
 

fleX-maX
prod. no:
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mounting instructions

5. Bolt Flex-Max bracket to support arm

1. Bolt mounting bracket to wall

3. Mount the support arm

4. Bolt together KUA bracket 
and Flex-Max bracket

2. Mount the fan
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noTe!

6. Attach inner arm to outer arm by means of hinged joint 
and fit rubber collar to inner arm.

7. Mount arm to wall mounting bracket. 
 noTe! THe plaTe.

8. Fit hose, jubilee clips, hood collar and hood to outer arm (Hose 400mm).
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6 mm
6 mm

10 mm

12. Fit rigid ductings, hoses and jubilee clips.

11. Fit spigot to mounting bracket.

10. Fit hoses and jubilee clips (Hose 650 mm).

9. Adjust all friction joints to 
correct tension.
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maInTenance InSTrucTIon

fleX-maX

b3

a.  If the arm does not stay in the required position:

  Tighten the brakes in the two joints with an allen-key. 
 Check once every six months.

b.  If the arm does not stay in the required position:

 1. Loosen the hose at B.

 2. Pull the extractor out to its full length and angle it horizontally. Loosen 
 the friction brake until the arm drops towards the floor. Tighten until it 
 no longer drops.

 3. If the arm is difficult to move sideways or moves on its own sideways,  
 then adjustments must be made to the friction collar in the wallmounting  
 bracket. This is done by either loosening or tightening the Grub screw.

c.  If the outer arm will not stay in the required position:

 1. Angle the outer arm horizontally. Loosen the friction brake until the arm  
  drops towards the floor. Tighten until it no longer drops.

d.  If the hood will not stay in the required position:

 1. Loosen the hose at D.

 2.  Adjust the friction (see picture) until the hood will stay in the exact 
 position.
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Flex-Max

Flex-Max

TeKniSK BeSKRivning

Tekniska data

prod. 
nr:

Max aktions-
radie
meter

Total 
vikt
kg

Rek
montage
höjd

Slang
diameter
mm

Rek luftmängd 
vid tratt
m3/h

FM-1520
FM-1530
FM-1540
FM-2520
FM-2530
FM-2540
FM-3520
FM-3530
FM-3540
FM-4520
FM-4530
FM-4540

4,0
4,9
5,8
5,0
5,9
6,8
6,0
6,9
7,8
7,0
7,9
8,8

46
48
50
58
60
62
79
81
83
91
93
95

2,0-2,5
2,0-3,0
2,5-3,5
2,0-2,5
2,0-3,0
2,5-3,5
2,0-2,5
2,0-3,0
2,5-3,5
2,0-2,5
2,0-3,0
2,5-3,5

160
160
160
160
160
160
160
160
160
160
160
160

800-1200
800-1200
800-1200
800-1200
800-1200
800-1200
800-1200
800-1200
800-1200
800-1200
800-1200
800-1200

plymovent Flex-Max är det perfekta punktut-
suget där maximal flexibilitet erfordras. Med 
Flex-Max punktutsug täcker man upp hela 
arbetsområdet. Arbetsradie från 4,0 upp till 
8,8 m. Sugtratten når från golvet och upp till 
8 m. Flex-Max löser problemen med punkt-
utsug för trånga utrymmen och rum med låg 
infästningshöjd, för svåra vinklar, höga höjder 
och långa avstånd. Flex-Max består av en innerarm och 
en ytterarm som båda är kullagerupphängda. Ytterarmen har 
dessutom tre justerbara  leder, är steglöst  inställbar inom  hela sin 
räckvidd och kan vridas 360°. innerarmen är försedd med löpskena för 
kablar, tryckluftsslangar, matarverk mm och kan belastas med upp till 50 kg 
längst ut. Manövreringen av punktutsugets samtliga funktioner sker från tratten. 
Förlängningsslang FSL-1, 
SLe-20 och SLe-30 kan enkelt anslutas till armen.            
 
Leverans
Flex-Max levereras komplett med väggfäste, arm, slang  och tratt med spjäll.

Fördelar
• Sinnrik, patenterad konstruktion med två svängbara kullagrade 

upphängningar och tre justerbara leder.
• Ger maximal flexibilitet inom en räckvidd mellan 0 och ca 9 m.
• Snabb och enkel inställning
• Kan belastas med upp till 50 kg längst ut på innerarmen.
• Valfri montering av armen, högt upp på väggen eller långt ner.
• Elegant design och hög kvalité till oslagbart pris! 
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Uppbyggnad och funktion

A. väggfäste med friktionsbroms.
B. Kullagrad inre arm som kan belastas med 50 kg.  

Löpskena med upphängningskrokar.
c. Spirorör.
D Flamsäker slang Ø165 av pvc-belagd polyamidväv  

med invävd stålspiral.
e. Fäste friktionsarm, kullagrat.
F. innerarmsfäste 90°.
g. Flamsäker slang Ø160 av pvc-belagd polyamidväv  

med invävd stålspiral. 
h. innerarmsrör av aluminium.
i. Ytterarmsrör av aluminium.
J. Leder med friktionsskivor för inställning av armens tröghet. 

Utanpåliggande inställningsskruvar.
K. Trattfäste med avstängningsspjäll och universalled.
L. Flamsäker slang Ø160 av pvc-belagd polyamidväv med invävd 

stålspiral.
M. Sugtratt optimalt utformad med nätförsedd öppning Ø 300 mm. 

 Kan förses med 20W belysningstillsats.

Manövrering
1. handtagsring för inställning av trattens läge.  

Kan nås från alla håll.
2. vred för inställning av spjäll.
3. excenterlås för byte av trattförlängningsslang.
4. Strömbrytare för belysning; se tillbehör hL-20/24.
5. Strömbrytare för manuell START/STOPP av fläkt 

eller spjäll; se tillbehör SA-24, eS-90 eller ASe-12.

Trattfunktion
Tratten, av pulverlackerad stålplåt kan  
vridas 110° framåt, bakåt och åt sidorna.  
Stor handtagsring, Ø 300 mm.

Strömbrytarhus

Arbetsområden

a
mm

prod. 
nr:

b
mm

c
mm

FM-1520
FM-1530
FM-1540
FM-2520
FM-2530
FM-2540
FM-3520
FM-3530
FM-3540
FM-4520
FM-4530
FM-4540

1850
1850
1850
2850
2850
2850
3850
3850
3850
4850
4850
4850

1120
1650
2300
1120
1650
2300
1120
1650
2300
1120
1650
2300

1070
1520
1870
1070
1520
1870
1070
1520
1870
1070
1520
1870

Flex-Max 1540
Rek mont höjd 2,5-3,5 m.

Flex-Max 2540
Rek mont höjd 2,5-3,5 m.
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Flex-Max 3540.
Rek mont höjd 2,5-3,5 m.

Flex-Max 4540
Rek mont höjd 2,5-3,5 m.

Tryckfallsdiagram 

Svetsning: 800-1200 m3/h.

Tryckfall 
pa

Luftflöde

Flödesdiagram

Tryckfallet i plymovents Flex-Max beror av följande faktorer:

1. Luftmängd
2. Med eller utan belys ning i tratten
3. inställt läge på armen
4. Armens längd.

Monteringsexempel

FM-1520, -1530, -1540
FM-2520, -2530-, 2540

FM-3520, -3530, -3540
FM-4520, -4530, -4540Fästplattor för Flex-Max

prod. nr: Max belastning/bult Säkerheten kräver

FM-1520, FM-1530
FM-2520, FM-2530
FM-1540, FM-2540, FM-3520
FM-3530, FM-3540, FM-4520
FM-4530, FM-4540

300 kp/bult
500 kp/bult
650 kp/bult
900 kp/bult
900 kp/bult
(1 kp ³ 10 n)

900 kp/bult
1500 kp/bult
1950 kp/bult
2700 kp/bult
2700 kp/bult

Rekommenderad bult

700 1000 1500

100

100

1000



0000101029/041013/A FlexMax SE - 63

FM/Sv/5/16

FM-1530 monterad på pelare. FM-2540 monterad på vägg. 
Matarverk upphängt i innerarmen.

FM-4530 monterad vid låg takhöjd med separat fläkt modell FUK.
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MonTAgeAnviSning

FLex-MAx

 prod. nr:   Max. belastning/bult  Säkerheten kräver
 
 FM–1520, FM–1530  300kg/bult   900kg/bult
 FM–2520, FM–2530  500 kg/bult   1500 kg/bult
 FM–1540, FM–2540, FM–3520 650 kg/bult   1950 kg/bult
 FM–3530, FM–3540, FM–4520 900 kg/bult   2700 kg/bult
 FM–4530, FM–4540  900 kg/bult   2700 kg/bult

Fästplattor för Flex-Max

FM-3520, 3530, 3540, 
4520, 4530, 4540

FM-1520, 1530, 1540, 
2520, 2530, 2540

 A  B a b c
   mm  mm mm
 
 FM-1520 2,0–3,0  4,0 1850 1120 1070
 FM-1530 2,0–4,0  4,9 1850 1650 1520
 FM-1540 3,5–5,0  5,8 1850 2300 1870
 FM-2520 2,0–3,0  5,0 2850 1120 1070
 FM-2530 2,0–4,0  5,9 2850 1650 1520
 FM-2540 2,5–5,0  6,8 2850 2300 1870
 FM-3520 2,0–3,0  6,0 3850 1120 1070
 FM-3530 2,0–4,0  6,9 3850 1650 1520
 FM-3540 2,5–5,0  7,8 3850 2300 1870
 FM-4520 2,0–3,0  7,0 4850 1120 1070
 FM-4530 2,0–4,0  7,9 4850 1650 1520
 FM-4540 2,5–5,0  8,8 4850 2300 1870 

FLex-MAx
prod. nr:
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Montageanvisning

5. Bulta fast Flex-Max fästet till innerarmen.

1. Montera fästplattan på vägg.

3. Montera innerarmen.

4. Bulta ihop KUA-fästet och 
Flex-Max fästet.

2. Montera fläkten.
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oBS!

6. Montera ihop innerarm, led, ytterarm och tätningsring.

7. Montera ihop innerarm och väggfäste. 
oBS! BRicKAn MåSTe pLAceRAS MeLLAn  
 FLänS och ARM.

8. Montera slang, klammer, trattfäste och tratt till ytterarmen (Slang 400 mm).
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12. Montera spirorör, slangar och klammer.

11. Montera stos på väggfästet.

10. Montera slangar och klammer (Slang 650 mm).

9. Justera samtliga leder.

6 mm
6 mm

10 mm
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godkännande av PlymoVent AB. PlymoVent AB förbehåller sig rätten till konstruktionsändringar.

BSAB nr: T0.31
Ser. nr: FM/DS
Datum: April-97
ersätter: Jan-95

SKöTSeLAnviSning

FLex-MAx

B3

A. om armen ej stannar i önskat läge:
 

Drag åt insexskruvarna. Kontrolleras varje halvår.

B. om armen ej stannar i önskat läge:

1. Lossa slangen vid B.

2. Dra ut armen i sin fulla längd och vinkla det vågrätt. Justera därefter till dess att armen  
har tendens att börja sjunka mot golvet. Drag ytterst lite och justeringen är klar.

3. Om inte armen stannar i exakt läge efter förflyttning sidledes, drag åt friktionsbromsen  
som sitter i väggfästet, använd insexnyckel.

c. om yttre armen ej stannar i önskat läge:

1. vinkla yttre armen vågrät. Justera därefter till dess att armen har tendens att börja sjunka  
mot golvet, drag åt ytterst lite och justeringen är klar.

D. om tratten ej stannar i önskat läge:

1. Lossa slangen vid D.

2. Justera friktionen enl. bild till dess att tratten stannar i exakt position.



0000101029/041013/A FlexMax FI - 69



0000101029/041013/A FlexMax FI - 70



0000101029/041013/A FlexMax FI - 71



0000101029/041013/A FlexMax FI - 72



0000101029/041013/A FlexMax FI - 73



0000101029/041013/A FlexMax FI - 74



0000101029/041013/A FlexMax FI - 75



0000101029/041013/A FlexMax FI - 76



0000101029/041013/A FlexMax 77

Exploded view
FlexMax
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Spare parts
FM-15
# Spare parts (EN) Reserve-onderdelen 

(NL) Ersatzteile (DE) Pièces détachées (FR)

0000101945 Inner brake FM-15/25 * 
UK-3.0/4.5 

Binnenrem FM-15/25 * UK-
3.0/4.5 

Innenbremse FM-15/25 * 
UK-3.0/4.5

Frein intérieur FM-15/25 * 
UK-3.0/4.5

0000101947 Hose L=1300 mm/Ø 165 
mm, incl. 2 hose clamps

Slang L=1300 mm/Ø 165 
mm, incl. 2 slangklemmen

Schlauch L=1300 mm/Ø 
165 mm, incl. 2 
Schlauchklemmen

Tuyau L=1300 mm/Ø 165 
mm, 2 colliers de serrage 
inclus

0000102355 Wall mounting bracket for 
FM-15/25 and UK-3.0/4.5, 
complete

Wandconsole voor FM-
15/25 en UK-3.0/4.5, 
compleet

Wandkonsole für FM-15/25 
und UK-3.0/4.5, komplett

Console murale pour FM-
15/25 et UK-3.0/4.5, 
complète

0000102368 Hose and duct set FM-15 
(incl. mounting bracket FM-
80)

Buis- en slangset FM-15 
(incl. bevestigingsbeugel 
FM-80)

Rohr- und Schlauchsatz FM-
15 (incl. 
Befestigungshalter FM-80)

Jeu de tubes et tuyaux FM-
15 (support de montage 
FM-80 inclus)

0000101517 Mounting bracket FM-80 Bevestigingsbeugel FM-80 Befestigungshalter FM-80 Support de montage FM-
80

FM-25
# Spare parts (EN) Reserve-onderdelen 

(NL) Ersatzteile (DE) Pièces détachées (FR)

0000101945 Inner brake FM-15/25 * 
UK-3.0/4.5 

Binnenrem FM-15/25 * UK-
3.0/4.5 

Innenbremse FM-15/25 * 
UK-3.0/4.5

Frein intérieur FM-15/25 * 
UK-3.0/4.5

0000101947 Hose L=1300 mm/Ø 165 
mm, incl. 2 hose clamps

Slang L=1300 mm/Ø 165 
mm, incl. 2 slangklemmen

Schlauch L=1300 mm/Ø 
165 mm, incl. 2 
Schlauchklemmen

Tuyau L=1300 mm/Ø 165 
mm, 2 colliers de serrage 
inclus

0000102355 Wall mounting bracket for 
FM-15/25 and UK-3.0/4.5, 
complete

Wandconsole voor FM-
15/25 en UK-3.0/4.5, 
compleet

Wandkonsole für FM-15/25 
und UK-3.0/4.5, komplett

Console murale pour FM-
15/25 et UK-3.0/4.5, 
complète

0000102369 Hose and duct set FM-25 
(incl. mounting bracket FM-
80)

Buis- en slangset FM-25 
(incl. bevestigingsbeugel 
FM-80)

Rohr- und Schlauchsatz FM-
25 (incl. 
Befestigungshalter FM-80)

Jeu de tubes et tuyaux FM-
25 (support de montage 
FM-80 inclus)

0000101517 Mounting bracket FM-80 Bevestigingsbeugel FM-80 Befestigungshalter FM-80 Support de montage FM-
80

FM-35
# Spare parts (EN) Reserve-onderdelen 

(NL) Ersatzteile (DE) Pièces détachées (FR)

0000101946 Inner brake FM-35/45 * 
UK-6.0/8.0 

Binnenrem FM-35/45 * UK-
6.0/8.0

Innenbremse FM-35/45 * 
UK-6.0/8.0

Frein intérieur FM-35/45 * 
UK-6.0/8.0

0000101947 Hose L=1300 mm/Ø 165 
mm, incl. 2 hose clamps

Slang L=1300 mm/Ø 165 
mm, incl. 2 slangklemmen

Schlauch L=1300 mm/Ø 
165 mm, incl. 2 
Schlauchklemmen

Tuyau L=1300 mm/Ø 165 
mm, 2 colliers de serrage 
inclus

0000102356 Wall mounting bracket for 
FM-35/45 and UK-6.0/8.0, 
complete

Wandconsole voor FM-
35/45 en UK-6.0/8.0, 
compleet

Wandkonsole für FM-35/45 
und UK-6.0/8.0, komplett

Console murale pour FM-
35/45 et UK-6.0/8.0, 
complète

0000102370 Hose and duct set FM-35 
(incl. mounting bracket FM-
100)

Buis- en slangset FM-35 
(incl. bevestigingsbeugel 
FM-100)

Rohr- und Schlauchsatz FM-
35 (incl. 
Befestigungshalter FM-
100)

Jeu de tubes et tuyaux FM-
35 (support de montage 
FM-100 inclus)

0000101518 Mounting bracket FM-100 Bevestigingsbeugel FM-
100

Befestigungshalter FM-100 Support de montage FM-
100

FM-45
# Spare parts (EN) Reserve-onderdelen 

(NL) Ersatzteile (DE) Pièces détachées (FR)

0000101946 Inner brake FM-35/45 * 
UK-6.0/8.0 

Binnenrem FM-35/45 * UK-
6.0/8.0

Innenbremse FM-35/45 * 
UK-6.0/8.0

Frein intérieur FM-35/45 * 
UK-6.0/8.0

0000101947 Hose L=1300 mm/Ø 165 
mm, incl. 2 hose clamps

Slang L=1300 mm/Ø 165 
mm, incl. 2 slangklemmen

Schlauch L=1300 mm/Ø 
165 mm, incl. 2 
Schlauchklemmen

Tuyau L=1300 mm/Ø 165 
mm, 2 colliers de serrage 
inclus

0000102356 Wall mounting bracket for 
FM-35/45 and UK-6.0/8.0, 
complete

Wandconsole voor FM-
35/45 en UK-6.0/8.0, 
compleet

Wandkonsole für FM-35/45 
und UK-6.0/8.0, komplett

Console murale pour FM-
35/45 et UK-6.0/8.0, 
complète

0000102371 Hose and duct set FM-45 
(incl. mounting bracket FM-
100)

Buis- en slangset FM-45 
(incl. bevestigingsbeugel 
FM-100)

Rohr- und Schlauchsatz FM-
45 (incl. 
Befestigungshalter FM-
100)

Jeu de tubes et tuyaux FM-
45 (support de montage 
FM-100 inclus)

0000101518 Mounting bracket FM-100 Bevestigingsbeugel FM-
100

Befestigungshalter FM-100 Support de montage FM-
100
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